

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-155 72-043

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-22 AMENDMENT NO. 20

Effective _____, 2022, Indemnity Agreement No. B-22 between Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., Entergy Nuclear Palisades, LLC, and the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated July 18, 1962, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The names "Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., and Entergy Nuclear Palisades, LLC" are deleted wherever they appear in the indemnity agreement.

Item 1 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is modified by adding:

Item 1 – Licensee(s) Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC Holtec Palisades, LLC

Address Krishna P. Singh Technology Campus 1 Holtec Boulevard Camden, NJ 08104

In light of the above, Indemnity Agreement No. B-22 is between "Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC," "Holtec Palisades, LLC," and the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Fred R. Miller, Chief Financial Assessment Branch Division of Rulemaking, Environmental, and Financial Support Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Accepted	, 2022	Accepted	, 2022
By Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.		By Entergy Nuclear Palisades, LLC	
Accepted	, 2022	Accepted	, 2022
Ву		Ву	

Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC

Holtec Palisades, LLC